
A LÆRA INSTITUTE STUDENT SYMPOSIUM

Join us online for

BEING CIRCUMPOLAR
A Student Symposium in Three Parts

20–24 November 2023
Three speakers, three days, three topics, three conversations

Peoples and Cultures
Film, Culture and Language

Liisa Holmberg, Sami Film Institute

Monday
20th
0500 PST
0600 YST
0800 EST
1500 EET
2200 JST

Discuss the landscape of film, culture and language for 
circumpolar peoples from her perspective as a Sami filmmaker 
with Liisa Holmberg.

Contemporary Issues
The End of “Arctic Exceptionalism”? Geopoli­
tical Competition and the Contemporary  
Circumpolar Arctic

P. Whitney Lackenbauer, Research Chair in the Study of  
Northern Canada, Trent University

Friday
24th
1100 PST
1200 YST
1400 EST
2100 EET
0400 JST+1

Discuss the implications of resurgent strategic compe tition on the 
Arctic states, Indigenous peoples, and regional governance in the 
Circumpolar North with Dr. Lackenbauer.

Register for this session at https://is.gd/1People

Register for this session at https://is.gd/2Lands

Register for this session at https://is.gd/3Issues

Lands and Environments
Polar Bear and the Politics of Climate Change 
in the Canadian Arctic

Tristan Pearce, Associate Professor, Research Chair in Cumulative 
Impacts of Environmental Change, UNBC

Discuss consequences to Inuvialuit of the western Canadian Arctic 
of the 2008 US listing of the polar bear as threatened with Dr. 
Pearce. 

Wednesday
22nd

0830 PST
0930 YST
1130 EST

1830 EET
0130 JST+1


